E6582156
DC power supply connect to inverter
NOTICE
1. Read this manual before installing or operating the inverter. Keep it in a safe place for
reference.
2. All information contained in this manual will be changed without notice.
1
E6582156

When the pre-charge circuit of sample is used, some type-forms of frame size A6 and all type-forms of
frame sizes A7 and A8 require parallel connection of multiple pre-charge circuits. For details on the num-
bers and wiring of connected pre-charge circuits, refer to the following.
■ Number of connected pre-charge circuits - HD rating
Voltage class HD/ND
Frame
Size
Type-form
Applicable
motor (kW)
DC current
(A)
Pre-charge circuit
240V class HD
A4
VFAS3-2110P 11 49
Pre-charge circuit x 1
VFAS3-2150P 15 65
VFAS3-2185P 18.5 80
A5
VFAS3-2220P 22 96
VFAS3-2300P 30 129
VFAS3-2370P 37 158
A6
VFAS3-2450P 45 193
VFAS3-2550P 55 234
480V class HD
A4
VFAS3-4220PC 22 52
Pre-charge circuit x 1
VFAS3-4300PC 30 70
VFAS3-4370PC 37 86
A5
VFAS3-4450PC 45 104
VFAS3-4550PC 55 127
VFAS3-4750PC 75 172
A6
VFAS3-4900PC 90 209
VFAS3-4110KPC 110 250
VFAS3-4132KPC 132 296
Pre-charge circuit x 2
(parallel)
A7 VFAS3-4160KPC 160 363
A8
VFAS3-4200KPC 200 449
VFAS3-4220KPC 220 499
VFAS3-4280KPC 280 625
Pre-charge circuit x 3
(parallel)
7
E6582156